CH \$565.00 39546

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM414555

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest 5894/0598

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust		01/31/2017	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIFECELL CORPORATION
Street Address:	95 Corporate Drive
City:	Bridgewater
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08807
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3954601	ALLODERM
Registration Number:	1782561	ALLODERM
Registration Number:	2880996	ALLODERM GBR
Registration Number:	4721702	
Registration Number:	3551289	CONEXA
Registration Number:	2541467	CYMETRA
Registration Number:	4741013	
Registration Number:	4070119	LIFECELL
Registration Number:	1475428	LIFECELL
Registration Number:	4156587	
Registration Number:	2423820	MICRONIZED ALLODERM
Registration Number:	4478779	NATURAL BEAUTY BY DESIGN
Registration Number:	2632229	REPLIFORM
Registration Number:	4478778	REVOLVE
Registration Number:	3423844	STRATTICE
Serial Number:	86354268	ADIFLOW
Serial Number:	86770220	ALLODERM SELECT
Serial Number:	86812551	ALLODERM SELECT DUO
Serial Number:	86592504	ARTIA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005980 FRAME: 0436

900393504

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86045589	
Serial Number:	86440270	RENEWING NATURAL BEAUTY
Serial Number:	87141979	REVOLVE ENVI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124466460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com
Correspondent Name: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 1: Attn: HAYLEY SMITH

Address Line 2: 601 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40087-89
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
SIGNATURE:	//Hayley Smith//
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2017

Total Attachments: 19

source=LifeCell IP Release 10-7-16 Wilmington#page1.tif source=LifeCell IP Release 10-7-16 Wilmington#page2.tif source=LifeCell IP Release 10-7-16 Wilmington#page3.tif source=LifeCell IP Release 10-7-16 Wilmington#page4.tif source=LifeCell IP Release 10-7-16 Wilmington#page5.tif source=LifeCell IP Release 10-7-16 Wilmington#page6.tif source=LifeCell IP Release 10-7-16 Wilmington#page7.tif source=LifeCell IP Release 10-7-16 Wilmington#page8.tif source=LifeCell IP Release 10-7-16 Wilmington#page9.tif source=LifeCell IP Release 10-7-16 Wilmington#page10.tif source=LifeCell IP Release 10-7-16 Wilmington#page11.tif source=LifeCell IP Release 10-7-16 Wilmington#page12.tif source=LifeCell IP Release 10-7-16 Wilmington#page13.tif source=LifeCell IP Release 10-7-16 Wilmington#page14.tif source=LifeCell IP Release 10-7-16 Wilmington#page15.tif source=LifeCell IP Release 10-7-16 Wilmington#page16.tif source=LifeCell IP Release 10-7-16 Wilmington#page17.tif source=LifeCell IP Release 10-7-16 Wilmington#page18.tif source=LifeCell IP Release 10-7-16 Wilmington#page19.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY

INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of January 31, 2017 ("Effective Date") by Wilmington Trust, National Association, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of LifeCell Corporation ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the in the Indenture (as defined below) and if not defined therein, then the meanings given in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (as defined below), as the case may be.

WHEREAS, KINETIC CONCEPTS, INC., a Texas corporation, KCI USA, INC., a Delaware corporation, Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Trustee (in such capacity, the "<u>Trustee</u>"), the Collateral Agent and the other parties thereto entered into that certain Indenture dated as of October 6, 2016 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Indenture</u>"), which required the parties to enter into the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (defined below);

WHEREAS, Grantor, the Collateral Agent and the other parties thereto entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), to record the security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to, and under all the Patents and Trademarks owned by such Grantor including, without limitation, those issued Patents and Patent applications on Schedule I(A) and those registered Trademarks and Trademark applications on Schedule I(B) attached hereto and all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (the "Released Intellectual Property Collateral"), and such Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 7, 2016, (i) with respect to Patents and Patent applications, at Reel 040291, Frame 0237 and (ii) with respect to Trademarks and Trademark applications, at Reel 005894, Frame 0598;

WHEREAS, Grantor having satisfied all obligations pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Released Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, terminates, releases and re-assigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Released Intellectual Property Collateral (but Collateral Agent does hereby expressly reserve and retain all of its right, title, interest and liens granted by the Intellectual Property Security Agreement in all Patents and Trademarks other than the Released Intellectual Property Collateral).

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed signature page of this Release by facsimile transmission or by other electronic transmission (including electronic mail of a PDF copy) shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

Except as modified hereby, the remaining terms and provisions of the Security Documents remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Wilmington Trust, National Association is executing this Release solely in its capacity as Collateral Agent under the Indenture and not in its individual capacity. In connection with its execution and acting hereunder, the Collateral Agent is entitled to all rights, privileges, protections, immunities and benefits provided to it under the Indenture and the Security Documents.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as the Collateral Agent

Name: Lynn M. Steiner

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE I(A) Patents

			TALVIII	5				
Title	Case Type	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Application #	Patent #	Issue/Grant Date	Current Owner	PTO Status
Breast Prostheses, Methods of Manufacturing Breast Prostheses, and Methods of Treatment Using								
Breast Prostheses	Utility-CON	US	9/21/2016	15/271,644			LifeCell	Filed
Perforated Tissue Matrix	Utility-ORG	US	9/9/2016	15/260,416			LifeCell	Filed
Method of Producing Perforations in a Tissue Matrix	Utility-ORG	US	9/9/2016	15/260,425			LifeCell	Filed
Enzyme-activated collagen and tissue matrices	Utility-CON	US	9/1/2016	15/254,629			LifeCell	Filed
Breast Treatment Device	Provisional	US	8/31/2016	62/381,865			LifeCell	Filed
Manifold Systems For Fat Graft Processing Devices	Provisional	US	8/30/2016	62/381,118			LifeCell	Filed
Systems And Methods For Tube Management	Provisional	US	8/30/2016	62/381,116			LifeCell	Filed
Breast Treatment Device	Utility-ORG	US	8/19/2016	15/241,388			LifeCell	Filed
Machine And Method For Hair Or Bristle Removal	Utility-CON	US	8/10/2016	15/233,707			LifeCell	Filed
Method For Enzymatic Treatment Provisional Of Tissue Products	Provisional	US	7/14/2016	62/362,278			LifeCell	Filed

Title	Case Type	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Application #	Patent #	Issue/Grant Date	Current Owner	PTO Status
Reinforced Biologic Material	Utility-CON	US	7/14/2016	15/210,309			LifeCell	Filed
Tissue Matrices Incorporating Multiple Tissue Types	Provisional	US	7/5/2016	62/358,347			LifeCell	Filed
Systems And Methods For Sterilization	Utility-CON	US	6/17/2016	15/185,280			LifeCell	Filed
Mesh Compositions And Methods Of Production	Provisional	US	6/9/2016	62/347,686			LifeCell	Filed
Acellular Tissue Matrix Compositions For Tissue Repair	Utility-CON	US	6/8/2016	15/176,863			LifeCell	Filed
Methods For Localized Modification Of Tissue Products	Provisional	US	6/3/2016	62/345,346			LifeCell	Filed
Regenerative Materials	Utility-CON	US	5/27/2016	15/166,848			LifeCell	Filed
Processed Adipose Tissue	Utility-CON	US	5/19/2016	15/159,220			LifeCell	Filed
Device And Method For Treatment Of Incision Of Hernia	Utility-CON	US	4/29/2016	15/142,005			LifeCell	Filed
Tissue Matrices And Methods Of Treatment	Utility-ORG	US	4/27/2016	15/139,458			LifeCell	Filed
Reinforced Biological Tissue	Utility-CON	US	4/21/2016	15/134,450			LifeCell	Published
Stress Relieving Device	Provisional	US	4/19/2016	62/324,571			LifeCell	Filed
Devices And Methods For Tissue Transfer	Utility-CON	US	3/17/2016	15/072,494			LifeCell	Published

Title	Case Type	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Application #	Patent #	Issue/Grant Date	Current Owner	PTO Status
Tissue Transfer Apparatus	Design-CON	US	3/11/2016	29/557,749			LifeCell	Filed
Tissue Transfer Systems	Utility-CON	US	2/23/2016	15/051,235			LifeCell	Published
Tissue Processing Device And Associated Systems And Methods	Utility-ORG	US	2/18/2016	15/047,034			LifeCell	Filed
Design And Manufacturing Method For Photo Activated Crosslinking Of Dermal Collagen Mesh	Provisional	US	2/11/2016	62/294,042			LifeCell	Filed
Reusable Cutting Die For Tissues	Provisional	US	2/9/2016	62/293,043			LifeCell	Filed
Biologic Breast Implant	Provisional	US	2/8/2016	62/292515			LifeCell	Filed
Device For Processing Tissue To Control Thickness	Provisional	US	2/8/2016	62/292,454			LifeCell	Filed
Tissue Matrices And Methods Of Treatment	Utility-CIP	US	2/5/2016	15/016,689			LifeCell	Published
Device For Harvesting, Processing, And Transferring Adipose Tissue	Utility-CON	US	2/2/2016	15/013,111			LifeCell	Published
Method For Ultrasonic Dissection Utility-DIV Of Tissues	Utility-DIV	US	2/2/2016	15/013,463			LifeCell	Published
Elongated Tissue Matrices	Utility-CON	US	1/21/2016	15/003,187			LifeCell	Published

Title	Case Type	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Application #	Patent # Issue/Grant Date	Grant Current	PTO Status
Tissue Matrices With Controlled Porosity Of Mechanical Properties	Utility-ORG	US	1/20/2016	15/001,564		LifeCell	Published
Elastase-Treatment Of Tissue Matrices	Utility-CON	US	1/6/2016	14/989,301		LifeCell	Published
Syringe Filling Device For Fat Transfer	Provisional	US	12/22/2015	62/270,789		LifeCell	Filed
Methods And Systems For Acid- Induced Stiffening Of Tissue For Improved Processing	Provisional	US	12/11/2015	62/266,221		LifeCell	Filed
Wound Treatment Device	Provisional	US	12/11/2015	62/266,249		LifeCell	Filed
Method For Enzymatic Treatment Of Tissue Products	Utility-CON	US	12/8/2015	14/962,125		LifeCell	Published
Hydrogel Coated Mesh	Provisional	US	11/18/2015	62/256,853		LifeCell	Filed
Devices And Methods For Automated Filling And Dispensing Of Adipose Tissue With Control Of Shear	Provisional	US	11/2/2015	62/249,536		LifeCell	Filed
Method For Enzymatic Treatment Utility-CON Of Tissue Products	Utility-CON	US	10/28/2015	14/924,931		LifeCell	Published
Systems And Methods For Tube Management	Provisional	US	10/21/2015	62/244,398		LifeCell	Filed

Title	Case Type	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Application #	Patent #	Issue/Grant Date	Current Owner	PTO Status
Method Of Producing Perforations In A Tissue Matrix	Provisional	US	9/11/2015	62/217,358			LifeCell	Filed
Perforated Tissue Matrix	Provisional	SN	9/11/2015	62/217,353			LifeCell	Expired
Method For Preparing Collagen- Based Materials	Utility-CON	SN	8/26/2015	14/836,508			LifeCell	Filed
Breast Treatment Device	Provisional	SN	8/21/2015	62/208,366			LifeCell	Expired
Tissue Matrices And Methods Of Treatment	Utility-ORG	SN	8/13/2015	14/825,315			LifeCell	Published
Methods For Selection Of Age- Appropriate Tissues	Utility-ORG	SN	7/22/2015	14/805,728			LifeCell	Published
Tissue Transfer Apparatus	Design-CON	SN	7/22/2015	29/533,766	D751,692	3/15/2016	LifeCell	Issued
Device For Tendon And Ligament Treatment	Utility-CON	SN	7/1/2015	14/788,987			LifeCell	Allowed
Natural Tissue Scaffolds As Tissue Fillers	Utility-CON	US	6/17/2015	14/741,653			LifeCell	Allowed
Biosafety Cabinet Monitor	Utility-ORG	SחS	5/26/2015	14/721,124			LifeCell	Filed
Tissue Matrices And Methods Of Treatment	Provisional	US	5/15/2015	62/161,971			LifeCell	Expired
Tissue Matrices And Methods Of Treatment	Provisional	US	5/15/2015	62/161,987			LifeCell	Expired

Title	Case Type	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Application #	Patent #	Issue/Grant Date	Current Owner	PTO Status
Tissue Matrices With Controlled Porosity Of Mechanical Properties	Provisional	US	4/16/2015	62/148,532			LifeCell	Expired
Injection Sensor With Feedback Mechanism	Utility-ORG	US	4/9/2015	14/682,342			LifeCell	Published
Method For Processing Tissues	Utility-CON	US	4/1/2015	14/676,289			LifeCell	Published
Microbial Enzymes For Reduction Of Alpha-Galactose From Collagen Based Tissue	Utility-ORG	US	4/1/2015	14/676,351			LifeCell	Published
Tissue Processing Device And Associated Systems And Methods	Provisional	US	2/19/2015	62/118,192			LifeCell	Expired
Graft Materials For Surgical Breast Procedures	Utility-CON	US	2/12/2015	14/620,667			LifeCell	Published
Tissue Matrices With Controlled Porosity Of Mechanical Properties	Provisional	US	1/21/2015	62/105,971			LifeCell	Expired
Vacuum Platen Tissue Planing Apparatus	Utility-ORG	US	12/19/2014	14/577,494			LifeCell	Published
Method For Debristling Animal Skin	Utility-CON	US	11/25/2014	14/553,282	9,375,017	6/28/2016	LifeCell	Issued
Method Of Removing Alpha- Galactose	Utility-ORG	US	11/4/2014	14/532,089			LifeCell	Published

Title	Case Type	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Application #	Patent #	Issue/Grant Date	Current Owner	PTO Status
Machine And Method For Hair Or Bristle Removal	Utility-CON	US	10/6/2014	14/507,169	9,435,003	9/6/2016	LifeCell	Issued
Method For Enzymatic Treatment Utility-CIP Of Tissue Products	Utility-CIP	US	9/5/2014	14/478,373			LifeCell	Published
Tissue Matrices And Methods Of Treatment	Provisional	US	8/14/2014	62/037,228			LifeCell	Expired
Methods For Selection Of Age- Appropriate Tissues	Provisional	US	7/30/2014	62/030,874			LifeCell	Expired
Tissue Transfer Apparatus	Design-CON	US	7/28/2014	29/497,697	D737,431	8/25/2015	LifeCell	Issued
Preparation Of Regenerative Tissue Scaffolds	Utility-DIV	US	6/12/2014	14/303,489			LifeCell	Published
Biosafety Cabinet Monitor	Provisional	US	6/6/2014	62/009,036			LifeCell	Expired
Injection Sensor With Feedback Mechanism	Provisional	US	5/2/2014	61/987,914			LifeCell	Expired
Methods For Making Acellular Tissue Matrices	Utility-CON	US	4/17/2014	14/255,559			LifeCell	Filed
Methods For Enzymatic Removal Alpha-Gal Epitopes From Tissue Products	Provisional	US	4/1/2014	61/973,470			LifeCell	Expired
Systems And Methods For Sterilization	Utility-CON	US	3/12/2014	14/206,793			LifeCell	Published

Methods For Localized Modification Of Tissue Products Electroporation Of Tissue Products Elastic Tissue Matrix Derived Hydrogel Machine And Method For Hair Or Bristle Removal Processed Adipose Tissue Method For Enzymatic Treatment Of Tissue Products Decellularized Muscle Matrix Tissue-Based Drain Manifolds Methods For Improved Treatment Of Adipose Tissue Implantable Prosthesis Having Acellular Tissue Attachments Case Type Utility-ORG Utility-CON Utility-CON Utility-CON Utility-CON Utility-CON Utility-ORG PCT PCT PCT Implantable Prosthesis Having Acellular Tissue Attachments	Case Type Utility-ORG Utility-CON Utility-CON Utility-ORG Utility-ORG Utility-ORG PCT PCT PCT PCT	Jurisdiction US	Filing Date 1/24/2014 1/8/2014 1/8/2013 12/18/2013 11/4/2013 9/25/2013 9/5/2013 7/1/2013 6/27/2013 6/18/2013	Application # 14/162,915 14/762,235 14/733,108 14/036,369 14/019,274 14/410,204 14/410,199 13/929,252 14/406,263	Patent # 8,869,570 9,370,536 9,238,793	Issue/Grant Date 10/28/2014 10/28/2016 1/19/2016	Current Owner LifeCell LifeCell LifeCell LifeCell LifeCell LifeCell LifeCell LifeCell LifeCell
Machine And Method For Hair Or Bristle Removal Processed Adipose Tissue	Utility-CON Utility-ORG	US	9/25/2013	14/071,280 14/036,369	8,869,570 9,370,536	6/21/2016	LifeCell LifeCell
Method For Enzymatic Treatment Of Tissue Products	Utility-CIP	US	9/5/2013	14/019,274	9,238,793	1/19/2016	LifeCell
	PCT	US	7/1/2013	14/410,204			LifeCell
	PCT	US	7/1/2013	14/410,199			LifeCell
Methods For Improved Treatment Of Adipose Tissue	Utility-ORG	US	6/27/2013	13/929,252			LifeCell
Implantable Prosthesis Having Acellular Tissue Attachments	PCT	US	6/18/2013	14/406,263			LifeCell
Method For Debristling Animal Skin	Utility-CON	US	5/28/2013	13/903,075	8,905,826	12/9/2014	LifeCell
Passive Methods For Anti- Microbial Biologic Meshes	Utility-DIV	US	5/21/2013	13/898,914	9,220,259	12/29/2015	LifeCell

 		<u></u>	ΨI	C > > H	ار	H			-F	ΨI	P E E	
Passive Methods For Anti- Microbial Biologic Meshes	Device And Method For Treatment Of Incision Of Hernia	Sheet Tissue Products	Flowable Tissue Products	Breast Prostheses, Methods Of Manufacturing Breast Prostheses, And Methods Of Treatment Using Breast Prostheses	Tissue Transfer Systems	Elongated Tissue Matrices	Enzyme-Activated Collagen And Tissue Matrices	Surgical Template And Delivery Device	Functionalized Tissue Matrices	Flowable Tissue Matrices	Device For Harvesting, Processing, And Transferring Adipose Tissue	Title
Utility-CON	Utility-CON	Utility-ORG	Utility-ORG	PCT	Utility-CON	Utility-ORG	Utility-ORG	Utility-ORG	Utility-ORG	Utility-ORG	Utility-ORG	Case Type
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	Jurisdiction
12/3/2012	12/14/2012	12/18/2012	12/18/2012	1/10/2013	1/16/2013	1/17/2013	2/26/2013	3/14/2013	4/18/2013	4/23/2013	5/15/2013	Filing Date
13/692,079	13/714,606	13/717,828	13/717,808	14/371,291	13/743,039	13/743,962	13/777,153	13/804,741	13/865,629	13/868,588	13/894,912	Application #
8,486,616	9,351,819					9,271,821					9,278,165	Patent #
7/16/2013	5/31/2016					3/1/2016					3/8/2016	Issue/Grant Date
LifeCell	LifeCell	LifeCell	LifeCell	LifeCell	LifeCell	LifeCell	LifeCell	LifeCell	LifeCell	LifeCell	LifeCell	Current Owner
Issued	Issued	Published	Published	Allowed	Allowed	Issued	Published	Published	Published	Published	Issued	PTO Status

Title	Case Type	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Application #	Patent #	Issue/Grant Date	Current Owner	PTO Status
Acellular Tissue Matrices Made From Alpha-1,3-Galactose- Deficient Tissue	Utility-CON	US	11/16/2012	13/678,924	8,802,920	8/12/2014	LifeCell	Issued
Method For Elimination Of Space Utility-ORG Through Tissue Approximation	Utility-ORG	US	11/8/2012	13/671,729			LifeCell	Published
Device For Tendon And Ligament Treatment	Utility-ORG	US	11/7/2012	13/670,911	9,101,458	8/11/2015	LifeCell	Issued
Tissue Transfer Apparatus	Design-CIP	US	10/31/2012	29/435,991	D710,003	7/29/2014	LifeCell	Issued
Tissue Transfer Systems	Utility-CIP	US	10/31/2012	13/664,925	8,632,498	1/21/2014	LifeCell	Issued
Reinforced Biologic Material	Utility-CON	US	9/14/2012	13/616,556	9,421,306	8/23/2016	LifeCell	Issued
Passive Methods For Anti- Microbial Biologic Meshes	Utility-DIV	US	8/7/2012	13/568,370	8,343,717	1/1/2013	LifeCell	Issued
Natural Tissue Scaffolds As Tissue Fillers	Utility-ORG	US	7/27/2012	13/560,362	9,089,523	7/28/2015	LifeCell	Issued
Adipose Tissue Matrices	Utility-ORG	US	5/30/2012	13/483,674			LifeCell	Published
Method For Enzymatic Treatment Utility-ORG Of Tissue Products	Utility-ORG	US	4/27/2012	13/457,791	9,206,442	12/8/2015	LifeCell	Issued
Regenerative Materials	Utility-ORG	US	4/13/2012	13/446,422	9,375,513	6/28/2016	LifeCell	Issued
Elastic Tissue Matrix Derived Hydrogel	Utility-ORG	US	3/8/2012	13/415,355	8,637,067	1/28/2014	LifeCell	Issued

Title	Case Type	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Application #	Patent #	Issue/Grant Date	Current Owner	PTO Status
Devices And Methods For Tissue Transfer	Utility-ORG	US	2/10/2012	13/371,270	9,314,568	4/19/2016	LifeCell	Issued
Cryopreservation Of Human Red Blood Cells	PCT	US	2/8/2012	13/368,460	8,895,236	11/25/2014	LifeCell	Issued
Machine And Method For Hair Or Bristle Removal	Utility-ORG	US	10/4/2011	13/252,344	8,601,837	12/10/2013	LifeCell	Issued
Passive Methods For Anti- Microbial Biologic Meshes	Utility-ORG	US	8/25/2011	13/217,566	8,263,101	9/11/2012	LifeCell	Issued
Regenerative Tissue Scaffolds	Utility-ORG	US	8/9/2011	13/205,822			LifeCell	Published
Method For Ultrasonic Dissection Of Tissues	Utility-ORG	US	7/27/2011	13/192,023	9,277,933	3/8/2016	LifeCell	Issued
Method For Shaping Tissue Matrices	Utility-ORG	US	7/7/2011	13/177,720			LifeCell	Published
Preparation Of Regenerative Tissue Scaffolds	Utility-ORG	US	3/24/2011	13/070,891	8,784,499	7/22/2014	LifeCell	Issued
Abdominal Wall Treatment Devices	Utility-ORG	US	2/17/2011	13/029,487			LifeCell	Filed
Nerve Treatment Devices And Methods	Utility-ORG	US	11/30/2010	12/956,058			LifeCell	Filed
Systems And Methods For Sterilization	Utility-ORG	US	11/4/2010	12/939,669			LifeCell	Allowed

H ~1	<u></u>	# # P	₽ ₽	<i>t</i> ∧ ⊢		ا ا	ы	~ /	I F	0 10 10	
Graft Materials For Surgical Breast Procedures	Reinforced Biological Material	Method For Treatment And Prevention Of Parastomal Hernias	Method For Preparing Collagen- Based Materials	Method For Debristling Animal Skin	Remodeling Of Tissues And Organs	Device And Method For Treatment Of Incision Of Hernia	Method For Processing Tissues	Vascular Grafts Derived From Acellular Tissue Matrices	Acellular Tissue Matrices Made From Alpha-1,3-Galactose- Deficient Tissue	Systems And Methods For Sterilization Of Bone Or Bone Components	Title
Utility-PRI	Utility-ORG	Utility-ORG	Utility-ORG	Utility-ORG	Utility-CON	Utility-ORG	Utility-ORG	Utility-ORG	Utility-CON	Utility-ORG	Case Type
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	Jurisdiction
7/21/2009	11/19/2009	11/19/2009	12/31/2009	12/31/2009	3/3/2010	7/1/2010	8/17/2010	8/24/2010	9/16/2010	11/4/2010	Filing Date
12/506,839	12/621,890	12/621,786	12/650,902	12/650,810	12/716,828	12/828,452	12/858,065	12/862,033	12/883,515	12/939,629	Application #
8,986,377	8,333,803	8,323,352	9,150,318	8,469,779		8,357,172	9,023,273		8,324,449		Patent #
3/24/2015	12/18/2012	12/4/2012	10/6/2015	6/25/2013		1/22/2013	5/5/2015		12/4/2012		Issue/Grant Date
LifeCell	LifeCell	LifeCell	LifeCell	LifeCell	LifeCell	LifeCell	LifeCell	LifeCell	LifeCell	LifeCell	Current Owner
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Filed	Issued	Issued	Filed	Issued	Filed	PTO Status

-					-		-				100000000000000000000000000000000000000
Assembled Scaffolds For Three Dimensional Cell Culturing And Tissue Generation	Method Of Measuring The Contour Of A Biological Surface	Particulate Acellular Tissue Matrix	Particulate Acellular Tissue Matrix	Implantable Prosthesis For Positioning And Supporting A Breast Implant	Dry Platelet Composition	Implantable Prosthesis For Positioning And Supporting A Breast Implant	Reinforced Biological Tissue	Acellular Tissue Matrix Compositions For Tissue Repair	Methods For Making Acellular Tissue Matrices	Elastase Treatment Of Tissue Matrices	Title
Utility-PRI	Utility-PRI	PCT	Utility-DIV	Utility-ORG	PCT	Utility-CIP	Utility-ORG	PCT	Utility-ORG	Utility-ORG	Case Type
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	Jurisdiction
3/26/1998	3/15/1999	6/18/1999	1/20/2005	8/3/2005	9/26/2006	11/29/2006	5/9/2007	7/10/2007	1/2/2009	6/4/2009	Filing Date
09/048,944	09/268,266	09/762,174	11/040,127	11/196,217	12/088,067	11/564,627	11/746,557	12/747,441	12/348,188	12/478,435	Application #
6,143,293	6,381,026	6,933,326	7,358,284	7,476,249		8,007,531	9,339,369	9,382,422	8,735,054	9,259,511	Patent #
11/7/2000	4/30/2002	8/23/2005	4/15/2008	1/13/2009		8/30/2011	5/17/2016	7/5/2016	5/27/2014	2/16/2016	Issue/Grant Date
LifeCell	LifeCell	LifeCell	LifeCell	LifeCell	LifeCell	LifeCell	LifeCell	LifeCell	LifeCell	LifeCell	Current Owner
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Filed	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	PTO Status

Regenerative tissue scaffolds	Utility-ORG	US	8/9/2011	13/205,899			LifeCell	Published
Title	Case Type	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Filing Date Application # Paten	#1	Issue/Grant Current Date Owner	urrent)wner	PTO Status
Device And Method For Treatment Of Incision Of Hernia	Utility-CIP	US	11/11/2011	13/294,222		L	Lifecell	Published

Regenerative tissue scaffolds	Prolonged preservation of blood Utility platelets	Title
Utility-ORG	Utility	Case Type
US	US	Jurisdiction
8/9/2011	2/13/1996	Case Type Jurisdiction Filing Date Application #
13/205,899	08/600,343	Application #
	6,221,669	Patent #
	6,221,669 4/24/2001 LifeCell	Issue/Grant Current Date Owner
LifeCell	LifeCell	
Published	Issued	PTO Status

SCHEDULE I(B)

Trademarks

	LifeCell		86/354,268	7/31/2014	Allowed	A	ADIFLOW
Owner	Current Owner	Jurisdiction	Application #	Application Date	Status App	S	Title
LifeCell	US	3,423,844	5/6/2008	77/169,056	4/30/2007	Registered	STRATTICE
LifeCell	US	4,478,778	2/4/2014	85/723,272	9/7/2012	Registered	REVOLVE
LifeCell	US	2,632,229	10/8/2002	75/742,624	6/30/1999	Registered	REPLIFORM
LifeCell	US	4,478,779	2/4/2014	85/723,278	9/7/2012	Registered	NATURAL BEAUTY BY DESIGN
LifeCell	US	2,423,820	1/23/2001	75/545,155	8/31/1998	Registered	MICRONIZED ALLODERM
LifeCell	US	4,156,587	6/12/2012	85/291,784	4/11/2011	Registered	LIFECELL DESIGN OVAL
LifeCell	US	1,475,428	2/2/1988	73/633,487	12/3/1986	Registered	LIFECELL
LifeCell	US	4,070,119	12/13/2011	85/291,819	4/11/2011	Registered	LIFECELL
LifeCell	US	4,741,013	5/19/2015	86/975,613	8/22/2013	Registered	EGG (REJUVENATING)
LifeCell	US	2,541,467	2/19/2002	75/935,657	3/3/2000	Registered	CYMETRA
LifeCell	US	3,551,289	12/23/2008	77/291,946	9/28/2007	Registered	CONEXA
LifeCell	US	4721702	4/14/2015	86/975,999	8/22/2013	Registered	APPLES (REJUVENATING)
LifeCell	US	2,880,996	9/7/2004	76/521,792	6/10/2003	Registered	ALLODERM GBR
LifeCell	US	1,782,561	7/20/1993	74/307,821	8/24/1992	Registered	ALLODERM
LifeCell	US	3,954,601	5/3/2011	85/120,035	8/31/2010	Registered	ALLODERM
Owner	Jurisdiction	Registration#	Registration Date	Application #	Application Date	Status	Title
Y					###	3	

REVOLVE ENVI RENEWING NATURAL BEAUTY FLOWERS (REJUVENATING) ALLODERM SELECT DUO ALLODERM SELECT Allowed Allowed Allowed Filed Published Abandoned Allowed 10/30/2014 8/17/2016 8/22/2013 9/28/2015 7/31/2014 11/6/2015 4/9/2015 87/141,979 86/770,220 86/440,270 86/045,589 86/592,504 86/812,551 86/354,268 US US US US USUS LifeCell LifeCell LifeCell LifeCell LifeCell LifeCell LifeCell

ARTIA

RECORDED: 02/01/2017